/ SY RECC	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Our Ref: 33840-0011
To The Honorable Commissional of Patents 1 documents or copy in proof in the Patents 1	01826600 ned original
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROGER GRAHAM HAGENS MICHAEL MCDONALD WILLIAM MILLARD	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NATIONAL SILICATES PARTNERSHIP Internal Address: N/A .
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No [] [x]	Street Address: 429 Kipling Avenue Etobicoke, Ontario Canada M8Z 5C7
3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Execution Date: 21 March and May 17, 2001	Mrs 6/4/01
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,056,816
Additional numbers	s attached? [] Yes [x] N o
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Mr. Randall S. Mitchell, RIDOUT & MAYBEE	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 2400 Street Address: One Queen Street East	· [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Ontario, Canada, M5C 3B1 City: Toronto State: ZIP: /20/2001 TDIAZ1 00000048 132400 6056816 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NO	8. Deposit account number: 13-2400 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy 13 June 2001

Name of Person Signing
Signature
Signature
Registration No. 31,228

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

Randall S. Mitchell

PATENT REEL: 011898 FRAME: 0689

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rodger Graham Hagens, Michael McDonald and William Millard whose full post office addresses are, respectively, 12 Kenmore Road, Hamilton, Ontario L8S 3T7, Canada; 137 Dowling Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M6K 3A9, Canada; and 26 Maple Avenue South, Mississauga, Ontario, L5H 2R6, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ADHESIVE COMPOSITIONS FOR CORRUGATED BOXES

as fully set forth and described in a U.S. Patent No. 6,056,816 issued on May 2, 2000;

AND WHEREAS (i) National Silicates Partnership, whose full post office address is 429 Kipling Avenue, Etobicoke, Ontario, Canada, M8Z 5C7 and (ii) Corn Products International, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., whose full post office address is 6500 South Archer Road, Bedford Park, Illinois, 60501-0933, on a 50:50 basis, have jointly acquired from the said Rodger Graham Hagens, Michael McDonald and William Millard the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to the said invention and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of them in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Rodger Graham Hagens, Michael McDonald and William Millard hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred and that they do sell, assign and transfer jointly to the said National Silicates Partnership and the said Corn Products International, Inc., their successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest, for the United States of America

PATENT REEL: 011898 FRAME: 0690 in and to the said invention, and in and to the said Letters Patent, including U.S. Patent No. 6,056,816; and

The said Rodger Graham Hagens, Michael McDonald and William Millard hereby covenant and agree for themselves, their heirs, executors and assigns to do all such things and to execute without further consideration and such further assurances, applications, and other instruments as may be reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the said invention and vest the same jointly in National Silicates Partnership and Corn Products International, Inc. their successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Rodger Graham Hagens as hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal this 200, day of

Witness 2001 at Miss, Ssaye

Rodger Graham Hagens

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Michael McDonald as hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal this day of

, 2001 at 70-0-60

Witness

XIANGLIAN LI

Michael McDonald

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said William Millard as hereunto

set his hand and affixed his seal this

, 2001 at Etobicohio

Vichy Moo

VICKY SIDORKIEWICZ

day of Wid

h III

William Millard

PATENT REEL: 011898 FRAME: 0691

UNITED STATES

PATENT & TRADEMARKS CHECKLIST

DATE: June 13, 2001

FDX 8223 9780 5652 0417

Patent Offic	ce						
File No.	Serial No.	Cheq or Deposit Acct.	Method of Mailing	\$\$\$\$ Amount	Due Date	Description (include approp. Box No. at end)	LIC/sec
33632-0071	U.S. Pat. No. 4,890,266	Deposit Account	Certificate of Mailing	\$2,990.00	June 26/01	Payment of 3 rd Maintenance Fee	WBV:drb
34200-0016	75/515,088	-	Certificate of Mailing	_	-	Response	PEM:lc
41131-0001	09/659,839	-	Certificate of Mailing	-	June 14/01	Response	DAK/ls
33840-0011	6,056,816	Deposit Account	courier	\$40.00	-	Assignment and Assignment cover sheet	RSM:nec
Trademark	s Office						LIC/sec
File No.	Serial No.	Cheq or Deposit	Method of Mailing	\$\$\$\$ Amount	Due Date	Description (enter Box No. if approp. at end)	LIC/sec
30797-0076	n/a	Acti	Reg. Mail to U.S.	-	Dec.13/01	Instructions to file new appln.	JRL:lw
30797-0077	n/a	-	Reg. Mail to U.S. associate	-	Dec.13/01	Instructions to file new appln.	JRL:lw

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/14/2001 REEL: 011898 FRAME: 0692